Legy Bay

ORDINANCE NO. 527

AN BRDINANCE REGULATING HOUSE TO HOUSE SELLING, SOLICITING OR DISTRIBUTION OF GOODS, WARES AND MERCHANDISE IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County,

ration to, at any time hereafter, sell, solicit or distribute any goods, wares or merchandise, including newspapers and magazines, from house to house or from door to door in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, unless said person, firm or corporation shall at least five (5) days prior to the selling, soliciting or distributing of said above named items submit written information to the City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois stating the dates said sale, solicitation or distribution of the above named items shall be made, setting out the specific sections of said city where said sale, solicitation or distribution of distribution of said items shall be made and the name and address of the principal person, firm or corporation making said sale, solicitation or distribution and the name and address of the salesman, if any, who shall make such sale, solicitation or distribution of said items.

SECTION II. Any person, firm or corporation violating any provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined not less than Twenty Five Dollars (\$25.00) nor more than One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each offense.

SECTION III. Any Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 17th day of February, A.D. 1964.

APPROVED: A. C. Kettel Ramp

ATTEST: Milliant Morgan City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I, MILLICENT MORGAN, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now ating City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that I have caused Ordinance No. 527 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular

meeting thereof held on February 17, A.D. 1964 and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois on the

Given under my hand and official seal this 17th day of February, A.D. 1964.

Millicent Morgan, City Clerk